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 Referral List of Active Surety Companies & Bond Agencies – Region 9 

(ARIZONA, CALIFORNIA, GUAM (U.S. TERRITORY), HAWAII, NEVADA) 
 
The U.S. Small Business Administration is authorized to guaranty bid, payment, and/or performance bonds issued for 
companies appearing on the Treasury Department's Federal Register list of "Companies Holding Certificates of Authority as 
Acceptable Sureties of Federal Bonds and as Acceptable Reinsuring Companies."  A good source of bonding availability in your 
area is in the telephone book's yellow pages under "Bonds---Surety & Fidelity." 
 
To further assist you (and your agent), we offer the following list of surety/bond companies closest to your vicinity (listed 
alphabetically by state) which are active participants in the Surety Bond Guarantee Program.   
 
 
ARIZONA: 

 
 
Ace Specialty Risk/Surety 
James M. Boylan 
3165 South Alma School Rd. #29-130 
Chandler, Arizona  85248 
PHONE: (480) 897-8600  
FAX:  (480) 897-8686 
jimboylan@qwest.cnet 
james.boylan@ace-ina.com 
 
 

 
 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 
(CBIC) 
Mark Hewitt, Branch Manager; Theresa Smith,  
    Underwriter 
2999 North 44th Street, Suite #450 
Phoenix, Arizona  85018 
PHONE: 1-800-866-2242;  (602) 956-6000;  
FAX:  1-800-284-2770; (602) 956-6700 
markh@cbic.com 
 

  
Eaton & Associates Insurance and Surety 
   Brokers 
Greg Budiac, Underwriter 
3333 North Hayden Rd. 
PO Box 9848 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85252 
PHONE:  (480) 941-4895 
FAX:  (480) 946-3512 
www.eatonassociates.com 
 

 
Koty-Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc.  
Judy Shively, Underwriter 
6992 E. Broadway Blvd. 
Tucson, Arizona  85710-2803 
PHONE: (520)  571-1900; 
FAX: (520) 571-9667 
 
 

  
Lapre Insurance Agency 
Debbie McQuokin, Underwriter 
7436 East Stetson Drive, Suite #280 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85251 
PHONE: (480)  947- 3556; 
TOLL FREE:  1-800-863-3210 
FAX: (480) 947-6699 
EMAIL: debbie@lapreinsurance.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ruiz Insurance Group        
Roman Ruiz, Gerald D. Mann, Deborah Williams, 
Vicki Breunig, underwriters 
P.O. Box 41058 
Mesa, Arizona  85274 
PHONE: (480) 897-1154; 
FAX: (480) 897-1066 
EMAIL: Roman@ruizinsurancegroup.com, 
Don@ruizinsurancegroup.com, 
Deborah@ruizinsurancegroup.com, 
Vicki@ruizinsurancegroup.com 
 

  
  ALMMS Insurance Agency 

 
Blaisdell Bonding & Ins. Srvcs., Inc. 

Seattle Bond Office  
2401 Fourth Avenue, Suite 450 

Seattle, Washington   98121 
206-553-2746
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CALIFORNIA 
(NORTHERN & 
CENTRAL): 

  Aimme M. Schlosser, Underwriter 
  376 Torrington Drive 
  Brentwood, CA  94513 
  PHONE:  (510) 583-2203 
  FAX:  (925) 625-3500 
  EMAIL:  aimmeschlosser@sbcglobal.net 

Monica Blaisdell 
770 S. Brea Blvd., Suite #205 
Brea, CA 92821 
PHONE:  (714) 674-1921 
FAX:  (714) 672-0625 
EMAIL:  mblaisdell@blaisdellbonding.com 
 

 

  
 California Insurance Center 
  John Daley, VP surety bonds 
  1340 Treat Blvd., Suite #480 
  Walnut Creek, California 94597 
  PHONE: (925) 953-5250 
  FAX: (925) 299-8875 
  EMAIL:  jdaley@cicins.com  

 
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 
(CBIC) 
Will Finan, Branch Leader 
1200 Bayhill Drive, Suite #120 
San Bruno, California   94066 
PHONE: 1-800-945-2242 
FAX:  1-800-846-2242 
EMAIL: willf@cbic.com 

  
  F. David Crain Insurance Services 
  David Crain 
  205 East Third Avenue, Suite 314 
  San Mateo, California   94401 
  PHONE: (650) 375-8538 
  FAX:  (650) 375-8533 
  EMAIL: dave@crain-ins.com 
 

 
General Service Company 
Joe Ferrante, Ann Ferrante, Virginia Mazry, 
  Underwriters 
15 Florido Ave.      
La Selva Beach, Ca. 95076    
PHONE: (831) 685-3215 
FAX: (831) 685-2715 
EMAIL:  Joe-Ferrante@comcast.net 
 

  
  HCC Surety Group 
  Eric Fedors, Manager, Matt Beernaert, Sheryl  
  Smith, Underwriters 
  1600 Sacramento Inn Way, Suite #132 
  Sacramento, California  95815 
  PHONE: (916) 568-7818 
  FAX: (916)  568-7838 
  EMAIL:  efedors@hccsurety.com 

 
Lesron Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Sharon Rusconi, Underwriters 
2381 El Camino Ave, Suite #A 
Sacramento, California  95821 
PHONE:  (916) 481-8108; 
FAX: (916) 481-2382 
EMAIL: sharon@lesronsac.com ; 
erin@lesronsac.com; sandy@lesronsac.com 
 

  
 Nor-Cal Leavitt Insurance Services 
 Colleen McHugh 
 850 Remor Street 
 Redding, California   96002 
 PHONE: 530-221-2300 
 FAX:  1-877-553-2300; 530-221-2030 
 EMAIL:   colleen-mchugh@leavitt.com 
 

 
Pope & Young Bonding & Ins. Services, Inc.        
Dennis Pope, President; Debbie Young, VP; 
1486 Tollhouse Rd., Suite #103 
Clovis, California  93611  
MAILING: P.O. Box 838, Clovis, CA, 93613 
PHONE: (559) 323-8091; 
FAX: (559) 323-8095 
EMAIL:  dhpdog@yahoo.com  
              pydeb@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 Valley Surety Insurance Agency 
 Shirley Paiva, Owner; Jo Beth Swalley 
 1540 River Park Drive, Suite #105 
 Sacramento, California  95815 
 PHONE:  (916) 567-6676; 
 FAX:  (916) 567-0815 
 EMAIL:  shirley@valleysurety.com 
 jobeth@valleysurety.com 
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SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA: 

  
  
BBOONNDD  SSEERRVVIICCEESS  OOFF  CCAALLIIFFOORRNNIIAA,,  LLLLCC..  
Ryan Tash, Underwriter 
900 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1400 
Los Angeles, California 90017 
PHONE: (213) 628-2970 
rtash@bondservices.com 
(This firm has 7 branches in California) 
 

  
  
BBOONNDD  SSEERRVVIICCEESS  OOFF  CCAALLIIFFOORRNNIIAA,,  LLLLCC..  
Janelle Miller, Underwriter 
1906 Commercecenter East, Suite #210 
San Bernardino, California 92408 
PHONE: (909)  890-1409 
FAX: (909) 890-4282 
jmiller@bondservices.com 
 
 
 

 Bond Specialist Insurance Services 
Marcia D. Smith, Owner/Underwriter;  
Dona Blessing 
78-150 Calle Tampico, Suite #211 
La Quinta, California  92253 
PHONE: (760)  564-1111; (800) 648-BOND 
FAX: (760) 564-1888; (888) 956-4099 
EMAIL:  bond.specialist@verizons.net 

California Civil and Judicial Bond Services 
350 S. Figueroa Street, Suite #557 
Los Angeles, California 90071-1301 
PHONE: (714)  516- 1232 
FAX: (714) 516-9234 
 
 
 
 

  
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company 
(CBIC) 
Blair Meixell, Branch Manager; 
Julie A. Schaller, Underwriter 
111 Pacifica, Suite #350 
Irvine, California  92618 
PHONE: 1-800-274-2242; (949) 770-9733 
FAX: 1-800-825-9805 
EMAIL:  blairm@cbic.com; julies@cbic.com 
 
 

 
HCC Surety Group 
Frank Mester, Ariel Heredia, Tah Carazza, Adrienne 
Lisell, Underwriters 
9841 Airport Blvd, Suite #900 
Los Angeles, California  90045 
PHONE: (310) 649-0990;  
FAX: (310) 645-9274 
EMAIL: fmester@hccsurety.com; 
ejohansson@hccsurety.com 
 

  
HCC Surety Group 
Paul Dito, Branch Manager (Ext 1305), Sherie Bell 
625 The City Drive, Suite #130 
Orange, California 92868 
PHONE: (714) 740-7000;  
FAX: (714) 740-9058 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 
R S Bonding & Insurance Agency, Inc. 
Randy Spohn; Owner/Underwriter 
Matthew Dobyns, VP, underwriter 
1633 E. Fourth St., Suite #228 
Santa Ana, California 92701  
PHONE: (714) 541-4700 
FAX:       (714) 541-4740 
EMAIL:  randy@rsbonding.com 
              matt@rsbonding.com 

 
 
 
Inland Surety Bonds and Insurance Services 
Kenneth Coate, Underwriter; Julia Leonard 
4371 Latham St., Suite #201 
Riverside, California  92501 
PHONE: (951)  788-8581 
FAX: (951) 788-8591  
EMAIL:  julia.leonard@hubinternal.com                        
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SOUTHERN 
CALIFORNIA  
(Continued) 

 
 

 
 
 

  
Lesron Surety Insurance Agency 
Les Mantle, Owner & Underwriter 
1440 North Harbor Blvd., Suite #610 
Fullerton,  California  92835 
PHONE: (714)  441-2722 
FAX:  (714) 441-2725 
EMAIL:  lesron1@aol.com 
 
 

 
Millennium Corporate Solutions 
Joan Wynn, Underwriters 
5530 Trabuco Road 
Irvine, California  92620 
PHONE:  (949) 679-1748 
FAX:  (949) 679-7226 
EMAIL: jwynn@mcsins.com 
 

  
Pinnacle Surety  
Eric Lowey, Underwriter; Mark Richardson,  
Brad Settgast, Stephanie Pham 
151 Kalmus Drive, Suite A-201 
Costa Mesa, California  92626 
PHONE: (714) 546-5100;  
FAX: (714) 546-3707 
EMAIL: http://www.pinnaclesurety.com 
 

 
Preferred Bonding & Insurance Services 
Pietro Micciche, Patricia Zenizo, Vanessa Gutierrez, 
Gracie Lopez, Margaret Rodriguez, Underwriters 
1800 McCollum St. 
Los Angeles, California  90026 
PHONE: (323) 663-7814; 
FAX:  (323) 663-7834 
EMAIL: PattyZ@preferredBonding.com; 
VanessaG@preferredBonding.com 

  
Sandra James 
P.O. Box 1036 
Agoura Hills, California  91376-1036 
(CELL) PHONE:  (818) 577-3282 
FAX:  (805) 497-2716  
EMAIL:  sandra.james@dslextreme.com 

 
Risk Transfer Associates Insurance Agency, 
Inc. 
George Burchfiel, Shaunna Burchfiel, Underwriters 
462 Corona Mall Suite 102 
Corona, CA 92879 
951.520.8700 Fax 951.520.9979 
shaunna@rtainsurance.com 
george@rtainsurance.com 
 
 

  
Sioux Munyon Insurance Services 
Cyndi Beilman, Anne Wright, underwriters 
4710 Fourth St., #200 
La Mesa, California  91941-5384 
PHONE:  (619) 463-2773 
FAX:  (619) 270-9833 
EMAIL:  cyndi@siouxmunyon.com 

 
Southern California Insurance Brokerage, Inc. 
Dave Meehan, Underwriter 
PO Box 758 
Glendora, California   91740-0758 
PHONE:  (909) 592-2215 
FAX:  (909) 305-0391 
EMAIL:  SCIB@socalinsurance.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
SullivanCurtisMonroe Insurance Services, LLC 
Lila Garibay, Underwriter 
2100 Main Street, Suite 350 
Irvine, California  92614 
PHONE:  (949) 250-7172 
FAX:  (949) 852-9762 
EMAIL:  lgaribay@sullicurt.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Wells Fargo of California Insurance Services Inc. 
Nancy L. Wallis – AVP – Surety Services 
1039A North McDowell Blvd. 
Petaluma, California  94954 
PHONE:  (707) 773-1895 
FAX:  (707) 773-1868  
CELL: (707) 481-4515 
Nancy_Wallis@wellsfargois.com 
 
 
 

 Atlas Insurance Agency Griffing Swan & Lai Insurance, Inc. 
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HAWAII: Scott J. LaRue 
1132 Bishop Street, Suite #1600 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
PHONE:   (808) 533-8681 
FAX: (808) 550-1099 
EMAIL: slarue@atlasinsurance.com 

Tom Hata, Bond Manager; Francis Ishida, Account 
Executive 
PO Box 4617 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96812 
PHONE/EMAIL:  Tom Hata: (808) 533-8407;  
Francis Ishida: (808)  533-8406; 
francesi@gslinsurance.com; 
FAX: (808) 528-3463 

   
Hart & Shinohara,  LLC 
Brian Hart, Owner 
1164 Bishop Street, Suite #1510 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
PHONE: (808) 550-8771; 
FAX: (808) 550-8774; 
EMAIL:   bhart@pixi.com 
 

 
Insurance Factors 
Dora  Schulze-Kuroda, Bond Representative / 
   Broker 
1001 Bishop Street 
Pauahi Tower, Suite #2250 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
PHONE: (808) 546-7469; 1-(800) 397-7462 
FAX: (808) 521-5484;  
TOLL FREE FAX: 1-(888) 273-9993  
                             

 Mutual Underwriters 
Wayne Toyomura, Underwriter 
680 Iwilei Rd., Suite 760 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96817 
PHONE:  (808) 532-2888 
FAX:  (808) 532-0110 
EMAIL:  contact@mutualunderwriters.com 
 
 
 

Noguchi & Associates, Inc.  
Dorene Takeuchi, Underwriting Manager 
1314 S. King Street, Suite #560 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96814 
PHONE: (808) 591-7154; 
FAX: (808) 591-7184; 
EMAIL:   dorenet@nogins.com 
 

NEVADA: Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company  
(CBIC) 
Pat Dorney, Branch Manager 
6600 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite #132 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89146 
PHONE: 1-800-727-2242; (702) 878-2242; 
FAX: 1-800-873-2242; (702) 878-7011 
EMAIL: PatD@cbic.com 
 

Laporta-Clark-Leavitt Insurance Agency 
Patricia Owens, Bond Manager; Keith A. Runyon   
PO Box 60420 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89160-0420 
PHONE: (702) 454-1400; 
FAX: (702) 454-9229 
EMAIL:  pat-owens@leavitt.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GUAM (U.S. 
TERRITORY): 

Leavitt Insurance Agency 
Rodney B. Leavitt; Pat Long, Manager 
7881 W. Charleston, Suite #140 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89117 
PHONE: (702) 382-4010;  
FAX: (702) 382-5509 
EMAIL: pat-long@leavitt.com 
 
 
 
Cassidy’s Associated Insurers, Inc. 
Adam Baron, Bond Manager 
376 W. O’Brien Drive 
Hagatna, Guam   96910 
PHONE: (671) 472-8834 
FAX: (671) 477-3127 Email: 
adamb@cassidysguam.com 
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ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANTS LOCATED OUTSIDE OFFICIAL AREA OFFICE IV STATES INCLUDE: 
 
 
 
 Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, 

Inc. 
Mark Malley, Randy Moon, Underwriters 
Two Pierce Place, 6th Floor – Bonds 
Itasca, Illinois  60143-3141 
PHONE:  (630) 694-5445 
FAX: (630) 694-5499 
EMAIL:  Mark_Malley@ajg.com 
 
 

Construction Capital, Inc. (CCI) 
Andrea J. Michael, Bond Underwriter 
1710 N. Douglas Drive - Suite 110 
Golden Valley, Minnesota 55422 
PHONE: (763) 543-6993 
TOLL FREE:  (866) 317-3294 
FAX:  (763) 512-0430 
EMAIL:  Amichael@constructioncapitalinc.com 
 
 
 

 Tozier-Parkway-Housh-Jones  
Laura M. Wilson, Underwriter 
5750 West 95th St. – Suite 105 
PO Box 7787 
Overland Park, KS 66207 
PHONE:  913-385-5000 
 

Financial Surety Underwriters, LLC 
Cyra Peterson, Underwriter 
4956 Sugar Pike Road 
Canton, Georgia  30115 
PHONE:  (678)  297-5566;  
FAX:  (678) 297-0179 
 
 
 
 

 Goldleaf Financial Ltd. 
Geoffrey Hathaway, CEO 
 802 North Second Street 
 Monterideo, Minnesota  56265 
PHONE:  (320)  269-3144;  
FAX:  (320) 269-3154 
 

HCC Surety Group 
Greg Faulx 
9137 E. Mineral Circle, Suite 280 
Centennial, Colorado    80112 
PHONE: (303) 649-9163 
FAX: (303) 649-9517 
 
 
 

  
Leavitt Group of Spanish Fork 
Michael Vowles, Robyn Jensen, Underwriters 
199 North Main; PO Box 757 
Spanish Fork, Utah  84660 
PHONE: (801) 798-7343 
FAX: (801) 798-3442 
 

 
Progressive Insurance Services 
Mary Elliott, Underwriter 
205 E. Reynolds Rd., Suite #D 
Lexington, Kentucky  40517 
PHONE: (859) 273-1549;  
FAX: (859)  971-3329 
EMAIL:  melliott@energyinsagency.com 
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